Kira M. Slawson (7081) BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC 257 East 200 South, Suite 800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone (801) 521-7900 kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com

Attorneys for All West Communications, Inc.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH	
In the Matter of the 2019 Utah Universal Service Recommendations	ALL WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.'S WITHDRAWAL OF ITS COMMENTS FILED OCTOBER 30, 2018
	DOCKET NO. 18-2180-01

All West Communications, Inc. ("All West") hereby withdraws the Confidential and Redacted Comments it filed on October 30, 2018 related to the Recommendations made on October 4, 2018 by the Division of Public Utilities ("Division") for Utah Universal Public Telecommunications Service Support Fund ("UUSF") disbursements for rate-of-return providers. All West continues to support the Comments of the Utah Rural Telecom Association filed on October 30, 2018, and the URTA Reply Comments to be filed with the Commission today.

DATED this 15th day of November, 2018.

BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC

Vice Un Sen

Kira M. Slawson Attorneys for All West Communications, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of All West Communications, Inc.'s Withdrawal of Comments, Docket 18-2180-01, was served the 15th day of November, 2018 as follows:

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (by email)

Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov

Bill Duncan wduncan@utah.gov

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES (by email)

Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov

Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov

Vin Un Sen

Kira M. Slawson